Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008) 07-30-2008



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

Mel), RECO	RE AND BARD HARD BAND BERN HERD BAND BERN
1/29/08 TR 10	03516749
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Origin Cruise Group, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ OtherLimited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ YesX No Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ YesX No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)7/25/08 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Name: Origin IP Group, LLC Internai Address: Street Address: 1170 Celebration Ave., Ste. 200 City: Celebration State: FL Country: Osceola Zip: 34747 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B Trademark Registration No (s) 1869117, 3109336, 2919172, 2842375, 3438664 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Melissa Lambert Internal Address: Street Address: _P.O. Box 472	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Orlando State: FI	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 8. Payment Information: Expiration Date 100,000 100,00
9. Signature: Num danvet Signature	
Melissa Lambert	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered this 35 of July, 2008 by Origin Cruise Group, LLC ("Assignor") a Florida limited liability company having its principal place of business at 804 Golfpark Drive, Celebration, Florida 34747 in favor of Origin IP Group, LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1170 Celebration Avenue, Suite 200, Celebration, Florida 34747.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit "A" (the "Marks") and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used.

ORIGIN ÇRUISE GROUP, LLC

Wayne Heller, Manager

The foregoing instrument was verified, sworn to and acknowledged before me this day of July, 2008, by Wayne Heller as Manager of Origin Cruise Group, LLC, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

Signature

Print Name

Notary public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

Thomas P. Moran
Commission # DD456253
Expires September 20, 2009
Bonded Troy Fain - Insurance, Inc. 800-385-7019

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0582

EXHIBIT "A"

Mark	USPTO Registration Number
ORIENT LINES	1869117
ORIENT LINES	3109336
MARCO POLO	2919172
THE DESTINATION CRUISE SPECIALISTS	2842375
POLO CLUB	3438664

RECORDED: 07/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0583